
 
 

Attachment I 



ATTACHMENT I – SUMMARY OF STANDARD AGREEMENT 

Page 1 of 1 

Western Oilfields Supply Company dba Rain for Rent 
(Multi-Year Agreement # 3200*2166) 

 

 
SA/Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

SA/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

SA 
Total 

SA N/A / 
April 28, 2016 

Original Amount: $10,000 
Original Term: May 1, 2016 to September 30, 2017 $10,000 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
September 13, 2017 

Increased Amount by $30,000 
Extended Term  to September 30, 2020 

Updated Rate Sheet Effective October 1, 2017 
$40,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
September 28, 2020 

No Increase 
Extended Term to April 30, 2021 $40,000 

Amendment No. 3 N/A / 
March 25, 2021  

No Increase 
Extended Term to April 30, 2022 $40,000 

Amendment No. 4 N/A / 
April 29, 2022 

Increased Amount by $60,000 
Extended Term to October 30, 2022 

Updated Provisions 
$100,000 

Amendment No. 5 N/A / 
October 31, 2022   

No Increase 
Extended Term June 30, 2023 

Updated Rate Sheet Effective October 31, 2022 
$100,000 

Amendment No. 6 N/A / 
June 21, 2023  

Increased Amount by $85,000 
Extended Term to April 30, 2024 

Added FEMA Provisions 
$185,000 

Amendment No. 7 Pending / 
Pending  

Increase Amount by $165,000 
No Term Extension $350,000 


